

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Lynch

- 1 Amend the Judiciary Committee Report, dated May 18, 2021, page 1, line
2 15, strike "PERSON'S" and substitute "BIOLOGICAL WOMAN'S".
- 3 Page 1 of the report, line 17, strike "PERSON;" and substitute "BIOLOGICAL
4 WOMAN;".
- 5 Page 2 of the report, line 1, strike "PERSONS" and substitute "BIOLOGICAL
6 WOMEN".
- 7 Page 2 of the report, after line 12 insert:
- 8 "Strike "**person**" and substitute "**biological woman**" on: **Page 4**, line 3;
9 **Page 6**, line 13; **Page 12**, line 2; and **Page 14**, line 11.
- 10 Strike "**persons**" and substitute "**biological women**" on: **Page 9**, line 7.
11
- 12 Strike "~~woman~~ PERSON" and substitute "BIOLOGICAL woman" on: **Page**
13 **9**, lines 8 and 15.
- 14 Strike "PERSON" and substitute "BIOLOGICAL WOMAN" on: **Page 4**, lines
15 5, 8, 12, and 13; **Page 5**, lines 16 and 19; **Page 6**, lines 15, 18, 22, and 23;
16 **Page 8**, lines 3 and 6; **Page 10**, lines 1, 16, 17, 21, and 23; **Page 11**, lines
17 2, 11, 13, 15, 18, 21, and 25; **Page 12**, lines 4, 6, 10, and 11; and **Page 13**,
18 lines 14 and 17.
- 19 Strike "PERSON'S" and substitute "BIOLOGICAL WOMAN'S" on: **Page 4**,
20 lines 13 and 14; **Page 5**, lines 10, 17, 18, and 20; **Page 6**, lines 23 and 24;
21 **Page 7**, line 24; **Page 8**, lines 4, 5, and 7; **Page 10**, line 3; **Page 11**, line
22 22; **Page 12**, lines 11 and 12; and **Page 13**, lines 8, 15, and 18.
- 23 Strike "people" and substitute "biological women" on: **Page 4**, line 23;
24 **Page 6**, line 8; **Page 7**, line 6; Page 47, line 15; **Page 8**, line 21; **Page 12**,
25 line 21; and **Page 14**, line 6.
- 26 Strike "PERSONS" and substitute "BIOLOGICAL WOMEN" on: **Page 5**, line
27 9; **Page 7**, line 23; **Page 13**, line 7; and **Page 14**, line 15.
- 28 Page 1, line 101, strike "PERSON'S" and substitute "BIOLOGICAL
29 WOMAN'S".

** ** ** ** **